October 14, 2024
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, October 14,
2024 with Chairman David Henderson and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to
approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Monday, October 7, 2024.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Dave Henderson and carried unanimously, to
approve and sign the Minutes of Tuesday, October 8, 2024.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, hauling rock,
mowing and ditching projects of the County crews. He also stated that the Crack Sealing is
nearly complete on the North & West Drakesville roads, Bunch Road, the Fairgrounds road, and
195™ Street.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the Quarterly Cash Reports for the Auditor, Recorder and Sheriff.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to
approve the painting ($650.00 from Deb Jolley) and flooring ($1,642.03 from Richwell Carpet &
Cabinet Center) estimates for the interior room renovation at the 203 S. Madison Street building.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the following claims to be paid:

1ST AYD CORPORATION SR-Wipers, Snow Brushes 160.55
ACCURATE CONTROL INC SHER-equip upgrade 10,187.65
BALL VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CTR SR-Manifold 456.00
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC SPRVS-legal notices 733.22
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR CONSV-supplies 175.93
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC SR-Rock 8,055.05
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD VA-utilities 225.00
CONTINENTAL RESEARCH COR SR-Cleaner 256.73
CRAIG JOHNSON CH-custodial supplies 53.03
DAVIS CO DEVELOPMENT CORP FY25 2nd Qtr dues 8,162.50
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL SR-Testing 33.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC SHER-mv svc 25.15
DEBRA L SANER SHER-cleaning svc 1,191.67
DPF ALTERNATIVES IOWA, LLC SR-Clamps, Gaskets 319.00

H&L MACK TRUCK SALES INC SR-Switch, Glass 728.88



HAMILTON PRODUCE CO

HERBERGER CONSTRUCTION

IA BRIDGE & CULVERT LC

INTAB LLC

KOLLISION KORNER

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.

MILLER CONSULTATIONS & ELECTIONS
PCS-PROF’L COMPUTER SOL INC
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER

RICK L LYNCH

RICK LYNCH

RMS--ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO
SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP
SHERYL K CURRIER

SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SNYDER PARADISE MARKET LLC
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC
TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES EAST LLC
UMB BANK NA

UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCCUP MEDICINE
VISA - IL

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC

YUTZY REPAIR SHOP LLC

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Dave Henderson seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

SR-Supplies

SR-Dykes Bridge 13
SR-Shale Ave 2
ELEC-office supplies
SHER-mv svc

SR-Parts

ELEC-office supplies
DISP-Nov equip lease
CONSV-water/waste svc
ATTY-Oct office rent
ATTY-data processing
SR-Guards

CH-elevator maint/safety
ATTY-deposition/transcripts
SR-Hydraulic Cylinder Kits
SR-Water

SHER-utilities
VA-advertising

SR-Parts

SR-GO Bond Interest
SR-Testing
VA/GA-supplies

Rural deposit station
SR-Parts

286.47
45,670.00
28,920.00

96.97
75.95
99.42
45.21
2,367.57

106.53

450.00

600.00

3,052.91

203.86

328.00

730.86

36.00
2,437.26

327.00

798.34
12,502.50

42.00

489.19
14,464.27

123.37

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




