October 14, 2024 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, October 14, 2024 with Chairman David Henderson and Members Alan Yahnke and Ron Bride present.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, October 7, 2024.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Dave Henderson and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Tuesday, October 8, 2024.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, hauling rock, mowing and ditching projects of the County crews. He also stated that the Crack Sealing is nearly complete on the North & West Drakesville roads, Bunch Road, the Fairgrounds road, and 195<sup>th</sup> Street.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the Quarterly Cash Reports for the Auditor, Recorder and Sheriff.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the painting (\$650.00 from Deb Jolley) and flooring (\$1,642.03 from Richwell Carpet & Cabinet Center) estimates for the interior room renovation at the 203 S. Madison Street building.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

and rollo will be compared.		
1ST AYD CORPORATION	SR-Wipers, Snow Brushes	160.55
ACCURATE CONTROL INC	SHER-equip upgrade	10,187.65
BALL VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CTR	SR-Manifold	456.00
BLOOMFIELD COMMUNICATION INC	SPRVS-legal notices	733.22
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR	CONSV-supplies	175.93
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC	SR-Rock	8,055.05
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	VA-utilities	225.00
CONTINENTAL RESEARCH COR	SR-Cleaner	256.73
CRAIG JOHNSON	CH-custodial supplies	53.03
DAVIS CO DEVELOPMENT CORP	FY25 2nd Qtr dues	8,162.50
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	SR-Testing	33.00
DAVIS CO TIRE INC	SHER-mv svc	25.15
DEBRA L SANER	SHER-cleaning svc	1,191.67
DPF ALTERNATIVES IOWA, LLC	SR-Clamps, Gaskets	319.00
H&L MACK TRUCK SALES INC	SR-Switch, Glass	728.88

HAMILTON PRODUCE CO	SR-Supplies	286.47
HERBERGER CONSTRUCTION	SR-Dykes Bridge 13	45,670.00
IA BRIDGE & CULVERT LC	SR-Shale Ave 2	28,920.00
INTAB LLC	ELEC-office supplies	96.97
KOLLISION KORNER	SHER-mv svc	75.95
LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.	SR-Parts	99.42
MILLER CONSULTATIONS & ELECTIONS	ELEC-office supplies	45.21
PCS-PROF'L COMPUTER SOL INC	DISP-Nov equip lease	2,367.57
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER	CONSV-water/waste svc	106.53
RICK L LYNCH	ATTY-Oct office rent	450.00
RICK LYNCH	ATTY-data processing	600.00
RMSROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO	SR-Guards	3,052.91
SCHUMACHER ELEV CO CORP	CH-elevator maint/safety	203.86
SHERYL K CURRIER	ATTY-deposition/transcripts	328.00
SINCLAIR TRACTOR	SR-Hydraulic Cylinder Kits	730.86
SNYDER PARADISE MARKET LLC	SR-Water	36.00
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	SHER-utilities	2,437.26
TRI COUNTY SHOPPER, INC	VA-advertising	327.00
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES EAST LLC	SR-Parts	798.34
UMB BANK NA	SR-GO Bond Interest	12,502.50
UNITY POINT CLINIC-OCCUP MEDICINE	SR-Testing	42.00
VISA - IL	VA/GA-supplies	489.19
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC	Rural deposit station	14,464.27
YUTZY REPAIR SHOP LLC	SR-Parts	123.37

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Dave Henderson seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY  DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND  COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	